
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Ni
Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

BRIAN, Jane

WILLIAMS, Ella Jane ...

GENT-EGCETT, Peter -
Terence.

ROWLAND, Thomas Dean

BROWN, Emma Frances

HANSELL, Charles Peter

JONES, Pauline
Elizabeth Coward.

BOYLE, Mark Joseph ...

WILSON, George Robert

BRENT, Sheila Annie ...

55 Kingston Street, Cambridge, Widow.
October 1971.

27ith

6 Stowe House, Emott Close, Hampstaad, London
N.W.I 1, Spinster. 29th September 1971.

62 Gardenwoiodl Road, East Grinstead, Sussex, Air-
craft Surveyor. 3Ism May 1971. \

54 East Lake Ro&d, Skaneatelefe, New-York, U.S.A.,
Retired. 9ith October 1970.

18 The Moors^ Pangboume, Berks Widow. 13th
O'ctober 1971.

LingmeM, Swainby, Northallerton, Yorkshire, Farmer.
14th October 1971. |

85 Taggart Avenue, Liverpool, LI 6 9JA, Married.
15th O'ctober 1971.

19 Church Avenue, Ainiflree, Liverpool; Lancashire,
Retired Civil Servant. 19th June 1971.

16 MaiTshside Road, Souithport, {Occupational
Therapist. 21st October 1971. !

Flat A10, Elizabeth Cbur,t, Grov
mouth, Hants, formerly 24
Green Lane, Northwood, Midd
22nd August 1971.

d, Bourne-
tes Court,
Housewife.

Walkers, 1-3 Lower King Street, Royston, Herts, Solicitors. (Colin Huson Walker and
William Walker.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 Finchley Road, London,
NW3 6JL.

Herbert Smith & Co., 62 London Wall, London, EC2R 7JP, Solicitors. Anne Jacqueline
Frances Gent Eggett and Michael Alistair Gent Eggett.)

Lovell, White & King, 1 Serjeants' Inn, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Royal Bank of
Canada Trust Corporation.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 1 and 2 King Street, Reading, Berks. (Barclays
Bank Limited.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, Crown Street Chambers,
Crown Street, Darlington.

J. M. Quiggin & Son, 43 Castle Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust
Company Limited and George Frederick Jones.)

Witham, Weld & Co., 14 Castle Street, Liverpool, L2 ONQ, Solicitors. (James Raphael
Ryan.)

Peck, Lewis, Belshaw & Watson, 24 Hoghton Street, Southport, Solicitors. (Alice
Wilson and Henry Smith.)

Field Fisher & Co., Lincoln House, 296-302 High Holborn, London W.C.I, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

14th January

16th January

21st January

13th January

14th January

17th January

18th January

15th January

27th January

13th January

1972
(128)

1972
(129)

1972
(130)

1972
(131)

1972
(132)

1972
(133)

1972

H
asw
t-1
O

O*
O
Swa

(134)

1972
(135)

1972
(136)

1972
(275)

O
<w

w


