Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Brian, Jane	55 Kingston Street, Cambridge, Widow. 27th October 1971.	Walkers, 1-3 Lower King Street, Royston, Herts, Solicitors. (Colin Huson Walker and William Walker.)	14th January 1972 (128)
WILLIAMS, Ella Jane	6 Stowe House, Emott Close, Hampstead, London N.W.11, Spinster. 29th September 1971.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 Finchley Road, London, NW3 6JL.	16th January 1972 (129)
GENT-EGGETT, Peter Terence.	62 Gardenwood Road, East Grinstead, Sussex, Aircraft Surveyor. 31st May 1971.	Herbert Smith & Co., 62 London Wall, London, EC2R 7JP, Solicitors. Anne Jacqueline Frances Gent Eggett and Michael Alistair Gent Eggett.)	21st January 1972 (130)
Howland, Thomas Dean	54 East Lake Road, Skancateles, New York, U.S.A., Retired. 9th October 1970.	Lovell, White & King, 1 Serjeants' Inn, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Royal Bank of Canada Trust Corporation.)	13th January 1972 (131)
Brown, Emma Frances	18 The Moors, Pangbourne, Berks, Widow. 13th October 1971.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 1 and 2 King Street, Reading, Berks. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	14th January 1972 (132)
Hansell, Charles Peter	Lingmell, Swainby, Northallerton, Yorkshire, Farmer. 14th October 1971.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, Crown Street Chambers, Crown Street, Darlington.	17th January 1972 (133)
Jones, Pauline Elizabeth Coward.		J. M. Quiggin & Son, 43 Castle Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited and George Frederick Jones.)	18th January 1972 (134)
Boyle, Mark Joseph	19 Church Avenue, Ainstree, Liverpool, Lancashire, Retired Civil Servant, 19th June 1971.	Witham, Weld & Co., 14 Castle Street, Liverpool, L2 0NQ, Solicitors. (James Raphael Ryan.)	15th January 1972 (135)
Wilson, George Robert	16 Marshside Road, Southport, Occupational Therapist. 21st October 1971.	Peck, Lewis, Belshaw & Watson, 24 Hoghton Street, Southport, Solicitors. (Alice Wilson and Henry Smith.)	27th January 1972 (136)
Brent, Sheila Annie	Flat A10, Elizabeth Court, Grove Road, Bourne- mouth, Hants, formerly 24 Cervantes Court, Green Lane, Northwood, Middlesex, Housewife. 22nd August 1971.	Field Fisher & Co., Lincoln House, 296-302 High Holborn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	13th January 1972 (275)